

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 25005 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
22.	18.07.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the 2nd respondent. As per the orders of this court dated 10.04.2025, the petitioners filed this implead application to bring the necessary parties on record. Since the other side has no objection, the same is ordered. The proposed respondent Nos.8 to 17 are added as respondent Nos.8 to 17 in the main writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. if any. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment of the cause title. The learned counsel for the writ petitioners shall furnish a neat copy of the writ petition with the amended cause title. <u>W.P.No. 25005 of 2021</u> The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take out personal notices to the impleaded respondents and proof of service shall be filed within a period of three (3) weeks from today. List on 22.08.2025.	Contd../-

		In the meanwhile, the other respondents also shall file their counters.	
--	--	--	--

BKM,J

NNN