

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.25005 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33.	14.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Ms.P. Saraswathi, learned counsel for the petitioners, is present and advanced her arguments, submitting that the very initiation/investigation is at fault since the mediators in the present case, who are in favour of the petitioners and subsequently shown as witnesses against the petitioners, which is contrary to the settled principles of jurisprudence and also affects Article 21 of the Constitution of India which engulfs that the evidence which is given in favour of the petitioners cannot be made applicable against them in another case. Mr. P. Ajay Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader, requests a short adjournment to file counter. Post on 29.07.2026 finally, for filing counter. GTK, J KNN	